Addendum 1 SEL.: 2016-D-000029-1

Project title: Procurement of Management Services, Field Support Services Project in Tanzania (2016-D-000029-1)

A. AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP):

- 1) On page 1 of the RFP, **DELETE** "RFP Closing Date is September 15, 2015 at 14:00, Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)" and **REPLACE BY** "RFP Closing Date is September 30, 2015 at 14:00, Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)".
- 2) In Section 1. Instructions to Bidders, DELETE definition (u) "Point of Contact" and REPLACE WITH the following:

"Point of Contact" means the DFATD officer responsible for coordinating communication between Bidders and DFATD during the RFP, namely Vanessa Demers-Lamothe, Contracting Officer, Contracting Services (SGC), Department of Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development, 125 Sussex Drive, Ottawa, ON, K1A 0G2, Canada Facsimile: 819-953-9186,

Email: vanessa.demerslamothe@international.gc.ca"

- 3) In **Section 1. Instructions to Bidders**, **DELETE** the date in paragraph 1.4 a) "August 20, 2015" and **REPLACE BY** the following date "September 9, 2015".
- B. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.